
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

SUMEET FACILITIES LIMITED

DLCPM0042701000

12

MAR-2022

11-APR-2022 11:0307-APR-2022

Monthly Contribution

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1984240149

ECR

APR-2022

TRRN Number

ECR Id 71435637

Total Members 131

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,47,098

Total Refund Advance         77,715

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       2,24,813

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Establishment is not eligible for ABRY benefit as employee count [131] is less than required employee count of 263
from base month.

Aadhaar Not Seeded Member 0
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Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       14,842
AJAY         1,236        1,7811 101358250086 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AJAY -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       11,851AJIT SINGH
RAJPUT

          666          9602 101621136911 N.A.
        8,000             0        8,000AJIT SINGH

RAJPUT
-

        8,000
            0          294 - -

       14,842
AMAN         1,236        1,7813 101358250174 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AMAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       25,586
AMIT         1,250        1,9804 101621206500 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,500
AMIT -

       15,000
            0          730 - -

       14,842
AMIT         1,236        1,7815 101358250375 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AMIT -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       30,796
AMIT KUMAR         1,154        1,6636 101521061100 N.A.

       13,858             0       13,858
AMIT KUMAR -

       13,858
            0          509 - -

       23,319ANAND KUMAR
CHATURVEDI

        1,250        1,8007 101710903342 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

ANAND
KUMAR
CHATURVEDI

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       15,814
ANIL BHATI         1,250        1,8988 100050377382 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,814
ANIL BHATI -

       15,000
            0          648 - -

       16,687
ANIL SEHGAL         1,236        1,7819 101325102434 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
ANIL SEHGAL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       17,100
ANUP         1,250        1,80010 101476613655 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
ANUP -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,341
ARCHANA         1,250        1,96111 101781294400 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
ARCHANA -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       17,693
ARJUN         1,011        1,45712 101218482234 N.A.

       12,142             0       12,142
ARJUN -

       12,142
            0          446 - -

       13,457
ARUN KUMAR           997        1,43613 101720763299 N.A.

       11,969             0       11,969ARUN
KUMAR

-
       11,969

            0          439 - -

       17,991ARVIND
MAHROL

        1,250        2,15914 101181053582 N.A.
       15,000             0       17,991ARVIND

MAHROL
-

       15,000
            0          909 - -

       14,842
AYYAPAN         1,236        1,78115 101515985163 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
AYYAPAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       17,003BABULAL
NISHAD

          833        1,20016 100104472700 N.A.
       10,000             0       10,000BABU LAL

NISHAD
-

       10,000
            0          367 - -

       16,341
BHARAT LAL         1,250        1,96117 100110877111 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
BHARAT LAL -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       16,693
BHARTI KUMARI         1,250        1,80018 101762951134 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000BHARTI
KUMARI

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       16,582
BINDU DEVI         1,250        1,80019 101497648816 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
BINDU DEVI -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,484
BOBY         1,000        1,44020 100694214106 N.A.

       12,000             0       12,000
BOBY -

       12,000
            0          440 - -

       14,842
BRAJ MOHAN         1,236        1,78121 100478332102 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
BRAJ MOHAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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       22,679
BRIJLAL MEENA         1,250        1,98022 101621261329 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,500BRIJLAL
MEENA

-
       15,000

            0          730 - -

       16,341
CHANDAN         1,250        1,96123 101358250103 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
CHANDAN -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       14,842
DEEPAK         1,236        1,78124 101288940852 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
DEEPAK -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,064
DEEPAK         1,250        1,80025 101502108586 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
DEEPAK -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       15,610
DEEPAK BARA         1,157        1,66626 101523843064 N.A.

       13,884             0       13,884DEEPAK
BARA

-
       13,884

            0          509 - -

       22,027DEVENDER
KUMAR

        1,250        2,28727 101279863944 N.A.
       15,000             0       19,058DEVENDER

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0        1,037 - -

       14,842DILBAR KHAN
BARKI

        1,236        1,78128 100720823458 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842DILBAR

KHAN BARKI
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,072
DINESH KUMAR           833        1,20029 101621139652 N.A.

       10,000             0       10,000DINESH
KUMAR

-
       10,000

            0          367 - -

       18,217
DINESH SINGH         1,250        1,80030 101286700532 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DINESH
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       28,132
DULAL KUMAR         1,250        1,98031 100298813633 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,500DULAL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          730 - -

       16,341
ELUMALAI         1,250        1,96132 101358250188 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
ELUMALAI -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       22,027GODHAN
SINGH

        1,250        2,28733 101279863959 N.A.
       15,000             0       19,058GODHAN

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0        1,037 - -

       12,398
HARI KANT           919        1,32334 100161287215 N.A.

       11,027             0       11,027
HARI KANT -

       11,027
            0          404 - -

       13,991
HARJEET KAUR         1,165        1,67935 101546002831 N.A.

       13,991             0       13,991HARJEET
KAUR

-
       13,991

            0          514 - -

       16,341
ITVARI LAL         1,250        1,96136 101358248861 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
ITWARI -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       14,842
IYYAPPAN         1,236        1,78137 101484855732 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
IYYAPPAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842
JAGAN NATH         1,236        1,78138 101651292522 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
JAGAN NATH -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,814JAGDISH
MALVIKAR

        1,250        1,89839 101351476408 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,814JAGDISH

MALVIKAR
-

       15,000
            0          648 - -

       14,842
JASULI DEVI         1,236        1,78140 101358250352 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
JASULI DEVI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842
JITENDAR         1,236        1,78141 101400633930 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
JITENDAR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,509
JITENDER         1,209        1,74142 101193288434 N.A.

       14,509             0       14,509
JITENDER -

       14,509
            0          532 - -

       14,842JITENDRA
KUMAR

        1,236        1,78143 101750525737 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842JITENDRA

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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       21,444
KAMAL ADVANI         1,250        2,08944 101622174357 N.A.

       15,000             0       17,411KAMAL
ADVANI

-
       15,000

            0          839 - -

       14,842
KAMAL KUMAR         1,236        1,78145 101350729827 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842KAMAL
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       14,842
KANHAIYA         1,236        1,78146 101750525700 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
KANHAIYA -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       15,492
KARAN SINGH         1,250        1,85947 101172233565 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,492KARAN
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          609 - -

       14,842
KASHMIRA DEVI         1,236        1,78148 101358250135 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842KASHMIRA
DEVI

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       10,882
KIRAN YADAV           906        1,30649 101792771085 N.A.

       10,882             0       10,882KIRAN
YADAV

-
       10,882

            0          400 - -

       20,729
KRISHAN         1,250        1,80050 101459948386 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
KRISHAN -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,842
KRISHAN PAL         1,236        1,78151 100196544560 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
KRISHAN PAL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,064
LALIT KUMAR         1,250        1,80052 100849681093 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
LALIT KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,341
LALIT NARAYAN         1,250        1,96153 101184363613 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341LALIT
NARAYAN

-
       15,000

            0          711 - -

       16,064MAHESH
KUMAR

        1,250        1,80054 100214249663 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MAHESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,842
MANOJ KUMAR         1,236        1,78155 100055509895 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842MANOJ
KUMAR

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       41,047
MASTAN G         1,000        1,44056 101621157579 N.A.

       12,000             0       12,000
MASTAN G -

       12,000
            0          440 - -

       14,842MD TANWEER
ALAM

        1,236        1,78157 101372967449 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

MD
TANWEER
ALAM

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       16,687
MOHAN         1,236        1,78158 101641262216 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
MOHAN -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       22,027
MOHAN SINGH         1,250        2,28759 101706687595 N.A.

       15,000             0       19,058MOHAN
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0        1,037 - -

       14,842MUKESH YATAN
PRASAD

        1,236        1,78160 101125529653 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

MUKESH -
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       32,674MUKTI RAM
BASYAL

          958        1,38061 101621160070 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500MUKTI RAM

BASYAL
-

       11,500
            0          422 - -

       16,341NAGESH
CHANDNE

        1,250        1,96162 100463556172 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,341NAGESH

CHANDNE
-

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       14,842NARESH
KUMAR

        1,236        1,78163 101364892935 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842NARESH

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,341NARSINGH
RAW

        1,250        1,96164 101268530714 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,341NARSINGH

RAW
-

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       19,473NEERAJ
SHARMA

        1,018        1,46665 101524610077 N.A.
       12,220             0       12,220

NEERAJ -
       12,220

            0          448 - -
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       15,546
PANKAJ         1,250        1,80066 101762950111 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PANKAJ -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       10,364
PANKAJ           863        1,24467 100746041803 N.A.

       10,364             0       10,364
PANKAJ -

       10,364
            0          381 - -

       13,884
PAWAN         1,157        1,66668 101358250161 N.A.

       13,884             0       13,884
PAWAN -

       13,884
            0          509 - -

       14,509
PAVAN         1,209        1,74169 101439407829 N.A.

       14,509             0       14,509
PAWAN -

       14,509
            0          532 - -

       20,987
PINTU         1,165        1,67970 101068695782 N.A.

       13,991             0       13,991
PINTU -

       13,991
            0          514 - -

       11,070
PRAMOD A           922        1,32871 101623192874 N.A.

       11,070             0       11,070
PRAMOD -

       11,070
            0          406 - -

       15,441
PRAVEEN         1,088        1,56872 100628249126 N.A.

       13,065             0       13,065
PRAVEEN -

       13,065
            0          480 - -

       12,955PRAVEEN
KUMAR

        1,079        1,55573 101578787664 N.A.
       12,955             0       12,955PRAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       12,955
            0          476 - -

       16,341PRAVEEN
KUMAR

        1,250        1,96174 100269126096 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,341PRAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       16,064
PREM PRAKASH             0        1,92875 101669385544 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,064PREM
PRAKASH

-            0             0        1,928 - -

       13,820
PREM WATI           722        1,04176 101288110064 N.A.

        8,672             0        8,672
PREM WATI -

        8,672
            0          319 - -

       14,842
PREMWATI         1,236        1,78177 100280590536 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
PREM WATI -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       17,187PUSHKAR
SINGH

        1,250        1,83478 101613716426 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,287PUSHKAR

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          584 - -

       14,842RAHUL KUMAR
MAURYA

        1,236        1,78179 101731105811 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

RAHUL
KUMAR
MAURYA

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       14,363
RAJ         1,196        1,72480 101386381885 N.A.

       14,363             0       14,363
RAJ -

       14,363
            0          528 - -

       16,341
RAJ KIRAN         1,250        1,96181 100291953321 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
RAJ KIRAN -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       11,969
RAJ KUMAR           997        1,43682 100297768072 N.A.

       11,969             0       11,969
RAJ KUMAR -

       11,969
            0          439 - -

       16,341
RAJENDRA
DEVANAND
INGOLE

        1,250        1,96183 100463373587 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,341

RAJENDRA
DEVANAND
INGOLE

-
       15,000

            0          711 - -

       15,546
RAJESH         1,250        1,80084 100878255551 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAJESH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,693
RAJESH         1,011        1,45785 101287909097 N.A.

       12,142             0       12,142
RAJESH -

       12,142
            0          446 - -

       14,842
RAJESH         1,236        1,78186 101381516580 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAJESH -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,341RAJESH
MAURYA

        1,250        1,96187 101358250142 N.A.
       15,000             0       16,341RAJESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          711 - -
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       24,866
RAJPAL         1,036        1,49288 101015432075 N.A.

       12,433             0       12,433
RAJPAL -

       12,433
            0          456 - -

       12,448
RAM KARAN         1,037        1,49489 101358250157 N.A.

       12,448             0       12,448
RAM KARAN -

       12,448
            0          457 - -

       14,842
RAM KISHOR         1,236        1,78190 100463357886 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
RAM KISHOR -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,341
RAM KUMAR         1,250        1,96191 101127835332 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341
RAM KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          711 - -

       22,027
RAM SINGH         1,250        2,28792 101279863971 N.A.

       15,000             0       19,058
RAM SINGH -

       15,000
            0        1,037 - -

       14,769RAMMILAN
BANSAL

          820        1,18293 101766240042 N.A.
        9,846             0        9,846RAMMILAN

BANSAL
-

        9,846
            0          362 - -

       30,703
RANBIR SINGH         1,000        1,44094 100307030630 N.A.

       12,000             0       12,000RANBIR
SINGH

-
       12,000

            0          440 - -

       17,991
RAVI KUMAR         1,250        2,15995 101411031162 N.A.

       15,000             0       17,991
RAVI KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          909 - -

       17,100RAVINDRA
KUMAR

        1,250        1,80096 101359849781 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAVINDRA

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       19,676
REKHA             0        1,80097 101659511129 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
REKHA -            0             0        1,800 - -

        7,660
S MANI           638          91998 101597953176 N.A.

        7,660             0        7,660
S MANI -

        7,660
            0          281 - -

       14,842
SHAKTHIVEL         1,236        1,78199 101359806867 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SAKTHIVEL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842SANDEEP
KUMAR SAROJ

        1,236        1,781100 101709036005 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842

SANDEEP
KUMAR
SAROJ

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       17,693
SANJAY         1,011        1,457101 100569082833 N.A.

       12,142             0       12,142
SANJAY -

       12,142
            0          446 - -

       16,064SANJAY KUMAR
PASWAN

        1,250        1,800102 101540766619 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

SANJAY
KUMAR
PASWAN

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       14,842
SANJEEV SINGH         1,236        1,781103 101405905073 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842SANJEEV
SINGH

-
       14,842

            0          545 - -

       13,884
SATPAL EMI         1,157        1,666104 100721092839 N.A.

       13,884             0       13,884
SATPAL -

       13,884
            0          509 - -

       15,814
SHALINI SOOD         1,250        1,898105 100047143468 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,814SHALINI
SOOD

-
       15,000

            0          648 - -

       26,618
SHEETAL           833        1,200106 101334403700 N.A.

       10,000             0       10,000
SHEETAL -

       10,000
            0          367 - -

       14,842
SIDDHARTH         1,236        1,781107 101445264649 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
SIDDHARTH -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       14,842SIDHARTH
KUMAR

        1,236        1,781108 100356132139 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842SIDHARTH

KUMAR
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       16,148
SOHAN LAL         1,196        1,724109 101279863992 N.A.

       14,363             0       14,363
SOHAN LAL -

       14,363
            0          528 - -

6 / 8DLCPM0042701000 / MAR-2022 / 11-APR-2022 11:03



EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       22,027SUBHASH
CHAND

        1,250        2,287110 101279863045 N.A.
       15,000             0       19,058SUBHAS

CHAND
-

       15,000
            0        1,037 - -

        9,097SUDARSHAN
KUMAR PAL

          758        1,092111 100888198167 N.A.
        9,097             0        9,097SUDARSHAN

KUMAR PAL
-

        9,097
            0          334 - -

       14,509
SUMIT             0        1,741112 101669639344 N.A.

       14,509             0       14,509
SUMIT -            0             0        1,741 - -

       17,693
SUNIL DUTT         1,011        1,457113 101297202873 N.A.

       12,142             0       12,142
SUNIL DUTT -

       12,142
            0          446 - -

       25,497SUNIL KUMAR
TOMAR

          958        1,380114 100370875557 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500

SUNIL
KUMAR
TOMAR

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       15,610
SUNIL PRASAD         1,157        1,666115 101062553356 N.A.

       13,884             0       13,884SUNIL
PRASAD

-
       13,884

            0          509 - -

        6,218
SUNIL YADAV           345          498116 100371403861 N.A.

        4,146             0        4,146SUNIL
YADAV

-
        4,146

            0          153 - -

       11,521SURENDRA
CHOUHAN

          794        1,143117 100373074536 N.A.
        9,529             0        9,529SURENDRA

CHOUHAN
-

        9,529
            0          349 - -

       24,096SURENDRA
SINGH

        1,250        1,800118 101753119061 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000SURENDRA

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,509SURESH
KUMAR

        1,209        1,741119 100557167673 N.A.
       14,509             0       14,509SURESH

KUMAR
-

       14,509
            0          532 - -

       18,922
SURJEET SINGH         1,250        2,020120 101279863985 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,830SURJEET
SINGH

-
       15,000

            0          770 - -

       19,575
VAIBHAV MAAN         1,250        2,089121 101280915099 N.A.

       15,000             0       17,411VAIBHAV
MAAN

-
       15,000

            0          839 - -

       17,693
VARUN KUMAR         1,250        2,123122 101543865534 N.A.

       15,000             0       17,693VARUN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          873 - -

       14,842
VIJAY PAL         1,236        1,781123 100630040752 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
VIJAY PAL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       20,562
VIJAY SINGH         1,250        1,800124 100404531760 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VIJAY SINGH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       24,767
VIKAS         1,032        1,486125 100630315275 N.A.

       12,384             0       12,384
VIKAS -

       12,384
            0          454 - -

       10,543VIKASH
SHARMA

          878        1,265126 101358250296 N.A.
       10,543             0       10,543VIKASH

SHARMA
-

       10,543
            0          387 - -

       16,341
VINOD KUMAR         1,250        1,961127 101358250212 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,341VINOD
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          711 - -

       15,294VINOD KUMAR
PANDEY

          958        1,380128 100408281357 N.A.
       11,500             0       11,500

VINOD
KUMAR
PANDEY

-
       11,500

            0          422 - -

       14,842
VISHAL         1,236        1,781129 101358248835 N.A.

       14,842             0       14,842
VISHAL -

       14,842
            0          545 - -

       17,693VISHNU DEV
SINGH

        1,011        1,457130 101297202860 N.A.
       12,142             0       12,142VISHNU DEV

SINGH
-

       12,142
            0          446 - -

       14,842ZEENAT
PARVEEN

        1,236        1,781131 101358250254 N.A.
       14,842             0       14,842ZEENAT

PARVEEN
-

       14,842
            0          545 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note: UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
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